
I rrorto I EtECTRrc cooPERATrvE, rNc.

8.8y. Guavan, Pototan, lloilo, PhiliPPines

Tel f{033) 52}8668 / 529-8063 Fax | (033} 529-8981 E-mail: ogm-ileco2@yahoo.com.ph

INVITATION TO BID
(December 19,2022)

ITB No 2022-28

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested

bidders to participate in and bid for the hereunder contract:

Name of Contracl:
Supplv of Labor and Materials for Construction of 69kV Line to connect the proposed Lublub Substation to
seoment #5-{rl9r of Pototan-Dumanoas sub-transmirsion line and l3.2kV Primary Distribution Line as Undcrbuilt

Source of Fund: Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable CAPEX (RFSC)

Bidding scfiedule yyill b€ as follows
lssuance of Bid Documents Decemb€r 20, 202210 January 8, 2023

(E:00 AM - 4:00 PM, working days)
Def€]mb€]t 27,2022 (1:30 PM)
January 9, 2023 (1:00 PM) at
ILECO ll Headquarter Site, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, lloilo
January 9, 2023 (1:30 PM)
210 Calendar Days upon receipt of Notice to Proce€d

lnterested bidders are highly encouraged to attend the pre-bidding conferen@ at ILECO ll Board Room, Brgy. Cau-ayan,
Pototan, lloilo considering that a site inspection will be conducted after $,hich. Moreover, bidders have the option to anend
the opening of bids via Zoom or personally at the ILECO ll Main Office.

Complete set of bidding documsnts may b€ s€curcd upon peymert of non-rsfundable bidding he. Soft copy of the bidding
documents will b€ provided via e.mail together with the lrre€ting lD or Link.

Bilding will be conducted through public tidding procedures using non-discretionary 'pass/fail' criterion as specified in the
Revised Procurement Guid€lines and Simplified Bidding Procedur€s for Electric Cooperative IRR-RA 10531 (2017).

Th€ lloilo ll El€clric Coop€rative, lnc. (ILECO ll) res€rv€s the rEht to rsr€c1 any and att bids, dGclare faiture of Udding, not
award the contract(s), or annul the bidding procBs yvithout incuning any liability to the afrected bidder or bidders.

For fu.lh€r inquiries you may contacl our ILECO ll 8AC Secretariat Ms. Mary Lynetls Sortigosa during ofice hours a mobit€
number 090$242-3873, Tel No. (033) 52$.8063 loc.11 Fax No. (033) 529S9S1 or email us at iteco2bac@yahoo.com.

PrB.bid Conlerence
Deadline of submission and rec€ipt of bids

Opening of Bids
Bivery Schedule

',ffiN#fnil*Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Lot
No.

Project Description Kms. of Line

Approved Budgcl
for lhe Contracl

(ABC)
(VAT inclusive)

Bid Documont
Fec

(Non-r€furdaue)

1

Supply of Labor and Materials for
Construction of 69kV Sub-tran!mi33ion
Line and 13.2kV Primary Di3tribution
Line as Underbuilt

Location: A 69ky suFrransm,ssbn line will b
@nslruded to @nnect lhe ptopo*d Lubtub

substalion at existing Pototan-Dumatqas 69kV
line (nid pole between Pole *il91 & Poh *U
092) at BrW. Pagdugue, Dumatryas going to
1Ny. PD Monfott Notth, Dumangas, lloilo.

69kV
oc
3ph

3ph

Php56,412,000 00 Php50,000 00

9.102 0.26 9.172

I ,l


